o

. DocuSign Envelope ID: 0917A1C0-12DA-448C-9496-A97226798213

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

| A 7 Contra_ct Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 20-487 A-1

SAP Number
4400014178
Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative Francisco Ramos

Telephone Number (909) 388-0887

Contractor CLARE|MATRIX

Contractor Representative Dan George

Telephone Number (310) 314-6200

Contract Term July 1, 2020 - September 30, 2024

Original Contract Amount $1,940,974

Amendment Amount

Total Contract Amount $1,940,974

Cost Center 1018561000

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between San Bernardino County, hereinafter
called the County, and CLARE|MATRIX referenced above, hereinafter called Contractor.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
WITNESSETH:

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 20-487 by and between San Bernardino County, a political subdivision of the
State of California, and Contractor for Non-Residential Drug Court Services, which Contract first became effective
July 1, 2020, the following changes are hereby made and agreed to, effective October 26, 2021:

l. ADDENDUM 1, PARAGRAPH D Specific Responsibilities, paragraph 1. Program Description, b. Program
Description — Adult Court Program, 2) Program Specific Responsibilities, sub-paragraph b), and Paragraph
1. Program Description, b. Program Description — Adult Court Program, 3) Program Scope of Services, d)
Adult Drug Court Program Phase Length, are hereby amended to read as follows:

1.b. 2).b).  The Adult Drug Court Treatment Program shall be a minimum of 12 months in length
but shall not exceed 18 months.

Page 1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0917A1C0-12DA-448C-9496-A97226798213

1.b.3).d).  Adult Drug Court Program Services shall total no less than 12 months but no more
than 18 months.

Phase I: Minimum of fourteen (14) weeks.
Phase li: Minimum of thirteen (13) weeks.
Phase IlI: Minimum of thirteen (13) weeks.

Phase IV: Minimum of twelve (12) weeks, up to a maximum of thirty-two (32) weeks, with an
option/referral to complete their treatment program by engaging in Recovery Services even if
the court has terminated probation.

Page 2 of 3



.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0917A1C0-12DA-448C-9496-A97226798213

Il All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Agreement.
The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is
contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to
the other party an original signed Agreement upon request.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

. A

CLARE | MATRIX

Curt Hagman, Chairmﬂ Board of Supervisors

Dated: OCT

SIGNED AND

BTH

HEBRARD. 5% %
2 R.nynﬁ&.\mmu‘ w

By

(Print

R4S corporation, company, contractor, efc.)

By Dam. G

d signature - sign in blue ink)

Dan George

Name
(Print or type name of person signing contract)

Interim CEO

Tite Lo "
(Print or Type)

9/29/2021
Dated:
Address 2644 30th Street, Suite 100

Santa Monica, CA 90405

—— DocuSigned hy

FOR 4 NLY

Apprpvegd as to Legal Form
vaww w

L BFD744A7697047B...

Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel

Date Date

Reviewed or Lontract Compliance Rev|ewed/Approved py Department
Netalic Kessee Lronita
B : B>\ B128EF1A853548D. .

Natalie Kessee, Contéaits Manager

9/29/2021 10/4/20

Veronica Kelley, Director

10/10/2021

Date

Page 3 of 3



